
Prasar Bharati 
(India's Public Service Broadcaster) 

Prasar Bharati Secretariat 
Prasar Bharati House 

Copernicus Marg, New Delhi 

No. A-10012/12/2019-PPC Dated:~1d11 Feb, 2019 

OFFICE ORDER No. {; f 12019-PPC 

In compliance to DG: DDn's Order No. 201712018-S.IV/4940-58 dated 
28.11.2018, corrigendum No. 20107/2018-S.IV/206 dated 14.01.2019 and in pursuance 
of Prasar Bharati Secretariat's Office Order no. 362/2018-PPC dated 28.12.2018, Shri 
Chandrashekhar, Engineering Assistant has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati 
Secretariat w.e.f 25.02.2019 (FIN) on being relieved on 20.02.2019 (AlN) from DDK, 
Madurai vide their order No. MDU/DDKl14(5)2018-19-AII655 dated 20.02.2019. 

2. Shri Chandrashekhar, Engineering Assistant will report to Dy. Director (Pers), 
Prasar Bharati Secretariat and will draw his pay and allowances from 0/0 ADG (E) (NZ). 

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

~ 
(Rajan Bhasin) 

Dy. Director (Pers.) 
To 

1. Official concerned 
2. E-in-C, AIR & DDn 
3. Shri Rajiv Sinha, DDG (A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi 
4. HOO, Doordarshan Kendra, K.K. Nagar, Madurai - 625020 
5. HOO, 010 ADG (E) (NZ), Jamnagar House, New Delhi 

~ Director (T), PBS - with a request to upload the order in PB Website 
7. Office Orders folder 
8. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version 
9. F.No. A-10011/2/2017-PPC 


